



REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL, Planning – February 7, 2024

This summary is not inclusive of all agenda items. For a detailed account of the full agenda, please visit our website at www.hastingshighlands.ca and select the Agendas and Minutes icon.

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Council granted an exemption for the improvement of an unopened municipal road allowance off Old Diamond Lake Road in the Municipality of Hastings Highlands.



CLERK'S DEPARTMENT

The Municipality of Hastings Highlands has consented to a mutually agreeable Cemetery Licence transfer from St. Paul's United Church Cemetery (Lake St. Peter) to the Municipality for the ownership and operation of St. Paul's Cemetery. Council has directed staff to complete the necessary steps/agreements to transfer St. Paul's United Church Cemetery land to the Municipality of Hastings Highlands.

We've Launched a New Website!



The Municipality of Hastings Highlands has unveiled a new municipal website, which includes a refreshed web design, service-based web navigation, enhanced technology, and a user-friendly platform to better serve the public. This project was funded in part by the Government of Canada's Enabling Accessibility Fund. Visit us at www.hastingshighlands.ca.



CLERK'S DEPARTMENT

Council passed Bylaw 2024-014 'Appointment of Members to the Hastings Highlands Public Library Board' to allow for the appointment of one (1) new Council appointed member, being Councillor Nancy Matheson.

Find Us Online!





Agendas & Minutes





NEXT REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL: February 21, 2024 (Operations Meeting)